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	June

	July
	August
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	15
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	7th Sunday in Easter
	Pentecost

MHA Sunday
	Trinity Sunday

Refugee Week Begins
	Refugee Week Ends

Sanctuary Sunday

	Conference Sunday

	During July, all preachers and churches will be participating in ‘Bible Month’ looking at themes from The Gospel of John
	18th Sunday in Ordinary Time
	19th Sunday in Ordinary Time

	20th Sunday in Ordinary Time

	21st Sunday in Ordinary Time

	22nd  Sunday in Ordinary Time


	Year B Lectionary

Readings in Ordinary Time follow the Continuous readings
	Acts 16:16-34 Psalm 97 Revelation 22:12-14, 16-17, 20-21
John 17:20-26
	Acts 2:1-21 or Genesis 11:1-9 Psalm 104:24-34, 35b Romans 8:14-17 or Acts 2:1-21 John 14:8-17 (25-27)
	Proverbs 8:1-4, 22-31 
Psalm 8 Romans 5:1-5 John 16:12-15
	1 Kings 19:1-4 (5-7) 8-15a Psalms 42; 43 Galatians 3:23-29 
Luke 8:26-39
	2 Kings 2:1-2, 6-14 
Psalm 77:1-2, 11-20 
Galatians 5:1, 13-25 
Luke 9:51-62
	John 1
Embracing God and all reality
	John 2 – 12
Signs, conversations and controversy
	John 13 – 17 
Jesus’ discipleship course
	John 18 – 21
‘The Hour’ and the resurrection, and our drama
	Hosea 11:1-11 Psalm 107:1-9, 43 
Colossians 3:1-11 
Luke 12:13-21
	Isaiah 1:1, 10-20 Psalm 50:1-8, 22-23 
Hebrews 11:1-3, 8-16 
Luke 12:32-40
	Isaiah 5:1-7 Psalm 80:1-2, 8-19 
Hebrews 11:29 – 12:2 
Luke 12:49-56
	Jeremiah 1:4-10 
Psalm 71:1-6 Hebrews 12:18-29 
Luke 13:10-17
	Jeremiah 2:4-13 
Psalm 81:1, 10-16 Hebrews 13:1-8,15-16 
Luke 14:1, 7-14
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	Please see here for weekday services and events during the quarter, and the Key to abbreviations

	DATES TO NOTE 

Sunday 25th May 6.30pm  Easter Offering Dedication Service at Middlezoy 
Thursday 29th May, 7.30pm Lisieux Way CC

Wednesday 4th June, 2pm Middlezoy CC

Tuesday 10th June, 7.30 Circuit Meeting in Bridgwater

Thursday 12th June, 2.30 3-Churches Meeting at Taunton URC

Friday 13th June, 7-9.30pm  PULSE Roadshow (3) in Temple, led by District Team

Saturday 14th June, 2-4pm  Cream Tea at Annie's manse 

Tuesday 17th June, 1pm  Salad and Sweet lunch in Middlezoy

Tuesday 24th June, 7.30pm  MINT meeting at St Andrew's, Taunton

Thursday 26th June  Methodist Conference commences in Telford

Saturday 28th June, 3pm Rowbarton Cream Tea for Missions

Saturday 5th July, from 10am WLP Explore sessions with Working Out Worship workshops for anyone interested.  Please refer to the Circuit Link, or LP Sec for details

Monday 7th July, 7.30pm  LP/WL meeting with South Petherton & Crewkerne at Lisieux Way

Tuesday 8th July, 7pm, CC in Bridgwater 
Sunday 13th July, 6.30pm  Farewell Service for Ildiko Haraszti at Rowbarton

Tuesday 15th July, 1pm  Salad and Sweet lunch in Middlezoy

Wednesday 16th July, 7pm  InterFaith event at The Minster, Taunton

Saturday 19th July, 3-5pm Cream Tea at Diana Oldham's home for MWiB

Tuesday 19th August, 1pm  Salad and Sweet lunch in Middlezoy
Saturday 13th September, from 10am, District Synod at Plymouth MCH, and Hubs

	KEY:








KEY TO HYMN BOOKS

HC
Holy Communion

CA
Church/Chapel Anniversary
MP
Mission Praise

US
United Service

LA
Local Arrangement

StF
Singing the Faith

PS
Praise Service

WE 
Worship Enabler Team

H&P
Hymns & Psalms

SOP
Songs of Praise

C&C  
Cake & Conversation (a Transforming Conversation event)


CS
Circuit Service – this will be a Farewell Service for Ildiko – all congregations invited!


